Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101800409 Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 108954 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Kouji YOSHIZAKI 7-300) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA Shizuo SASAKI 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, Masato GOTOH AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN Takekazu ITO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🖾 No \boxtimes Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 17, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ A. Patent Application No. 09/853,157 C. Patent No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\frac{40.00}{} Enclosed (Check No. 121348) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 30, 2001 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

08/03/2001 GTON11 00000198 09853157 01 FC:581 40.00

> PATENT REEL: 012030 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kouji Yoshizaki	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shizuo Sasaki	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masato Gotoh	(7)		
		(4)	Takekazu Ito	(8)	·	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH	IIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aicl			
		entire invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert	(11)	INTERNAL COMBUSTION	ENGINE AND METHOD FOR	CONTROLLING	
	Identification such as Title, Case		THE INTERNAL COMBUS	TION ENGINE		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 108954				
	••	for wh		ruted an application for patent in the Uni	ted States of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on May 17 ,	, 2001		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	09/853,157		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 11, 2001			
Assigned or provereexame resulting interesting in the state of the sta	tion or continuation or divisi- ee in every way possible in ol- 3) Each undersigned agree- isions of the International Co- 4) Each undersigned agree- ination a grant of a valid Uni- 5) Each undersigned author- ing from said application(s) to herein assigned, and that he- ing on him and his heirs, suc- 6) Each undersigned hereb	on thereo btaining e s to execu onvention is to performed States orizes and the said A has not excessors, as y grants the	or any patent or reissue applicatividence and going forward with sue all papers and documents and perfor Protection of Industrial Propertion all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce, requests the Commissioner of Pateussignee, as Assignee of the entire accuted, and will not execute, any signs and legal representatives.	rform any act which may be necessary in	to cooperate with the a connection with claims firm by reissue or of the United States ight to convey the entire rees that this assignment any further identification	
docume	-	ii oraci to	compry with the rules of the confe	o states ratem and Trademark Office to	or recordation of this	
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	May 17, 2001		Inventor Signature	Kouje Zoshizahi	(SEAL)	
Date						
	May 17, 2001		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	May 17, 2001 May 17, 2001			Musate Fotoh	(SEAL)	
Date Date	May 17, 2001		Inventor Signature	Musate Fotoh Jakehazu Uto	(SEAL)	
	May 17, 2001		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Musate Fotoh	(SEAL)	
Date	May 17, 2001 May 17, 2001		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Musate Fotoh Tahehazu Uto	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date	May 17, 2001 May 17, 2001		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Missate Fotoh Takehazu Uto	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date	May 17, 2001 May 17, 2001		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Missate Fotoh Takehazu Uto	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date	May 17, 2001 May 17, 2001 This assignment should protein it should be signed before.	eferably be	Inventor Signature	Missate Fotoh Takehazu Ito	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date	May 17, 2001 May 17, 2001 This assignment should pro	eferably be	Inventor Signature	Missate Fotoh Takehazu Lto if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 012030 FRAME: 0523